

## 2025-2026 K-12 Tuition & Fees Schedule

### Elementary: Kindergarten – 6th Grades

Registration Fee	\$300 per student, <b>NON-Refundable</b> , due upon enrollment
Book/Materials Fee	\$300 per student, <b>NON-Refundable</b> , due by August 1, 2025 or upon enrollment thereafter
Annual Tuition	\$11,180/yr per student *4% increase for 2025-2026

### Junior High: 7th - 8th Grades

Registration Fee	\$300 per student, <b>NON-Refundable</b> , due upon enrollment
Book/Materials Fee	\$350 per student <b>NON-Refundable</b> , due by August 1, 2024 or upon enrollment thereafter
Annual Tuition	\$11,860/yr per student *4% Increase for 2025-2026

### High School: 9th - 12th Grades

Registration Fee	\$300 per student, <b>NON-Refundable</b> , due upon enrollment
Book/Materials Fee	\$350 per student <b>NON-Refundable</b> , due by August 1, 2024 or upon enrollment thereafter
Annual Tuition	\$13,000/yr per student *4% Increase for 2025-2026

### ALA (Academic Learning Assistance)

ALA Fee	\$1,000 per student with ALA (Academic Learning Assistance) needs
---------	-------------------------------------------------------------------

### Heritage Harbor Rates: Before & After School Care *(in Addition to Tuition)*

Before School: 7-8:30 AM	\$780/yr per student
After School: 3-5:30 PM <i>(Minimum Day 12:30-5:30 PM)</i>	\$1,890/yr per student
Before & After School: 7-8:30 AM, 3-5:30 PM <i>(Minimum Day 12:30-5:30 PM)</i>	\$2,250/yr per student
Occasional Use	\$37.50 per any part of an hour, per student
Camps when HCS is closed*	\$95 per day for each Camp: Thanksgiving, Christmas, Easter, Summer

\*HCS is closed on various holidays throughout the school year as well as during the summer (see school calendars at <https://heritagechristianschool.com/myhcs/>). Holiday Camp is offered during Thanksgiving, Christmas, and Easter vacations.

### Payment Plan Options

Pay in Full (5% discount)	Due: August 1, 2025 or upon enrollment thereafter
10 payments*	Due: Monthly Sept 1 – June 1

\*10% sibling discount will be given beginning with 2<sup>nd</sup> oldest sibling's tuition

\*Late Payments are subject to a \$30 late fee

\*Returned Checks are subject to a \$30 fee